
 
 
MALAYSIA – March, 2007 
 
Tahan River 
 
Taman Negara resort 
Monitor Lizard 
Black-headed Bulbul 
Oriental Magpie-robin 
Ochraceous Bulbul 
Crimson-winged Woodpecker 
Spectacled Bulbul 
Black-thighed Falconet 
Asian Brown Flycatcher 
Greater Racket-tailed Drongo 
Chestnut-breasted alkoha 
Asian Fairy Bluebird 
Olive-winged Bulbul 
Stripe-throated Bulbul 
Little Spiderhunter 
Dollarbird 
Blue-winged Leafbird 
Blue-throated Bee-eater 
Straw-headed Bulbul 
Black-naped Oriole 
Emerald Dove 
Blue-crowned Hanging-parrot 
Raffles’ Malkoha 
 
Bukit Teresek Trail 
 
Jenut Muda trail 
Orange-back. Woodpecker 
Crested Fireback 
Greater Racket-tailed Drongo 
 
Bumbun Tabing trail 
Stork-billed Kingfisher 
Tickell’s Blue-flycatcher 
Abbott’s Babbler 
Rufous-crowned Babbler 
Green Broadbill 
Greater Racket-tailed Drongo 
Crested Fireback 
 
Bumbun Tahan hide 
Hill Mynah 
Red Junglefowl 
Oriental Pied Hornbill 
Black-and-red Broadbill 
White-breasted Kingfisher 
Black-headed Bulbul 

 
 
 
 

0.00 
 

1.20 
2.01 
2.28 
2.48 
3.19 
3.51 
4.15 
4.22 
4.49 
5.08 
5.19 
5.58 
6.23 
6.41 
7.24 
7.50 
8.04 
8.14 
8.33 
8.43 
9.09 
9.20 
9.44 

 
10.12 

 
 

10.35 
10.51 
11.12 

 
11.32 
12.07 
12.20 
12.56 
13.23 
13.32 
14.08 
14.42 

 
15.43 
15.52 
16.12 
16.38 
17.24 
17.48 
18.02 

 
 

 
 
SPECIES LIST 
 
Jelai Hotel 
Chestnut-capped Laughing-
thrush 
Silver-eared Mesia 
Lesser Racket-tailed Drongo 
Javan Cuckoo-shrike 
Little Cuckoo-dove 
Asian Brown-flycatcher 
Chestnut-crowned Laughing-
thrush 
White-throated Fantail 
Streaked Spiderhunter 
Verditer Flycatcher 
Orange-bellied Leafbird 
Long-tailed Sibia 
Mugimaki Flycatcher 
Green Magpie 
Golden Babbler 
Little Pied Flycatcher 
Fire-chested Flowerpecker 
Black-and-crimson Oriole 
Mountain Fulvetta 
Blue-winged Minla 
 
Fraser's Hill Telekom Loop 
Cicada 
Black-nest Swiftlet 
White-browed Shrike-babbler 
Mugimaki Flycatcher 
Fiery Minivet 
Rufous-browed Flycatcher 
Sultan Tit 
 
Hemmant Trail 
Large Niltava 
Mountain Fulvetta 
Lesser Shortwing 
White-throated Fantail 
Black-browed Barbet 
Fire-tufted Barbet 
 
Bishop's Trail 
Mugimaki Flycatcher 
Red-headed Trogon 
Fire-tufted Barbet 
Rufous-browed Flycatcher 
Mountain Fulvetta 
Brown Shrike 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

18.15 
 

18.26 
19.01 
19.25 
20.12 
21.06 
21.20 

 
21.37 
22.00 
22.20 
23.10 
24.02 
24.54 
25.33 
26.14 
27.01 
27.09 
27.44 
28.37 
29.18 
29.22 

 
29.43 
30.24 
30.47 
31.21 
31.36 
31.46 
32.02 
32.15 

 
32.26 
32.44 
33.09 
33.15 
33.30 
33.34 
34.03 

 
35.04 
35.19 
35.39 
36.15 
36.38 
37.31 
37.45 

 

 
 
 
 
Fraser’s Hill Tip 
Lesser Yellownape  
 
The Gap Resthouse 
Black-crested Bulbul 
Pacific Swallow 
Greater Racket-tailed Drongo 
Oriental Magpie-robin 
 
Old Road Fraser's Hill 
Large Woodshrike 
Chestnut-breasted Malkoha 
Red-bearded Bee-eater 
Lesser Cuckoo-shrike 
Blue-winged Leafbird 
Sultan Tit 
Scarlet Minivet 
Marbled Wren-babbler 
Black-throated Sunbird 
Ashy Bulbul 
Black Laughingthrush 
Siberian Flycatcher 
Bronzed Drongo 
 
New Road Fraser's Hill 
Black Laughingthrush 
Bar-winged Flycatcher-shrike 
Pacific Swallow 
Banded Woodpecker 
Bronzed Drongo 
 
Waterfall Fraser's Hill 
Slaty-backed Forktail 
 
Kuala Selangor 
Long-tailed Macaque 
Grey Heron 
Golden-bellied Gerygone 
Pink-necked Pigeon 
Common Iora 
Blue-throated Bee-eater 
Ashy Minivet 
Yellow-vented Bulbul 
Javan Myna 
Brahminy Kite 
Striated Heron 
Zebra Dove 
Long-tailed Macaque 
Ashy Tailorbird 
 

 
 
 
 
 

38.19 
 
38.35 
39.17 
39.48 
40.17 
40.32 

 
40.55 
41.17 
41.30 
41.48 
42.06 
42.15 
42.20 
42.37 
42.53 
42.57 
43.36 
43.44 
43.58 
44.27 

 
45.09 
45.42 
45.52 
46.15 
46.36 
47.16 

 
47.25 
47.34 

 
47.45 
47.52 
48.45 
49.01 
49.06 
49.38 
50.02 
51.00 
51.38 
52.00 
52.17 
52.36 
52.59 
53.14 
53.50 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
Little Bronze-cuckoo 
Scarlet-backed Flowerpecker 
Chinese Pond-heron  
Greater Coucal 
Black-naped Oriole 
Silver Leaf-monkey 
Barred Eagle-owl 
Tiger Shrike 
Chestnut-winged Cuckoo 
Mangrove boardwalk 
Slender-billed Crow 
Greater Flameback 
Crested Serpent-eagle 
Mangrove Blue-Flycatcher 
Collared Kingfisher 
Laced Woodpecker 
Common Flameback 
Brown-capped Pygmy-
woodpecker 
 
Small rice fields 
Blue-tailed Bee-eater 
White-breasted Woodswallow 
Lesser Coucal 
Baya Weaver 
Nutmeg Manakin 
Common Mynah 
Spotted Dove 
Asian Koel 
White-breasted Kingfisher 
Zebra Dove 
Blue-throated Bee-eater 
Chinese Pond-heron 
 

 
 
 
 

54.22 
54.51 
55.34 
55.51 
56.18 
56.26 
57.07 
57.52 
59.03 
59.08 
59.19 
59.36 

1.00.19 
1.00.33 
1.00.58 
1.01.53 
1.02.49 

 
1.03.34 

 
1.04.15 
1.04.39 
1.04.57 
1.05.14 
1.05.18 
1.05.34 
1.05.50 
1.06.12 
1.06.30 
1.06.53 
1.07.11 
1.07.39 
1.07.56 

 


