MALAYSIA - March, 2007		SPECIES LIST					
Tahan River	0.00	Jelai Hotel	18.15	Fraser's Hill Tip		Little Bronze-cuckoo	54.22
		Chestnut-capped Laughing-		Lesser Yellownape	38.19	Scarlet-backed Flowerpecker	54.51
Taman Negara resort	1.20	thrush	18.26			Chinese Pond-heron	55.34
Monitor Lizard	2.01	Silver-eared Mesia	19.01	The Gap Resthouse	38.35	Greater Coucal	55.51
Black-headed Bulbul	2.28	Lesser Racket-tailed Drongo	19.25	Black-crested Bulbul	39.17	Black-naped Oriole	56.18
Oriental Magpie-robin	2.48	Javan Cuckoo-shrike	20.12	Pacific Swallow	39.48	Silver Leaf-monkey	56.26
Ochraceous Bulbul	3.19	Little Cuckoo-dove	21.06	Greater Racket-tailed Drongo	40.17	Barred Eagle-owl	57.07
Crimson-winged Woodpecker	3.51	Asian Brown-flycatcher	21.20	Oriental Magpie-robin	40.32	Tiger Shrike	57.52
Spectacled Bulbul	4.15	Chestnut-crowned Laughing-		5.		Chestnut-winged Cuckoo	59.03
Black-thighed Falconet	4.22	thrush	21.37	Old Road Fraser's Hill	40.55	Mangrove boardwalk	59.08
Asian Brown Flycatcher	4.49	White-throated Fantail	22.00	Large Woodshrike	41.17	Slender-billed Crow	59.19
Greater Racket-tailed Drongo	5.08	Streaked Spiderhunter	22.20	Chestnut-breasted Malkoha	41.30	Greater Flameback	59.36
Chestnut-breasted alkoha	5.19	Verditer Flycatcher	23.10	Red-bearded Bee-eater	41.48	Crested Serpent-eagle	1.00.19
Asian Fairy Bluebird	5.58	Orange-bellied Leafbird	24.02	Lesser Cuckoo-shrike	42.06	Mangrove Blue-Flycatcher	1.00.33
Olive-winged Bulbul	6.23	Long-tailed Sibia	24.54	Blue-winged Leafbird	42.15	Collared Kingfisher	1.00.58
Stripe-throated Bulbul	6.41	Mugimaki Flycatcher	25.33	Sultan Tit	42.20	Laced Woodpecker	1.01.53
Little Spiderhunter	7.24	Green Magpie	26.14	Scarlet Minivet	42.37	Common Flameback	1.02.49
Dollarbird	7.50	Golden Babbler	27.01	Marbled Wren-babbler	42.53	Brown-capped Pygmy-	
Blue-winged Leafbird	8.04	Little Pied Flycatcher	27.09	Black-throated Sunbird	42.57	woodpecker	1.03.34
Blue-throated Bee-eater	8.14	Fire-chested Flowerpecker	27.44	Ashy Bulbul	43.36	•	
Straw-headed Bulbul	8.33	Black-and-crimson Oriole	28.37	Black Laughingthrush	43.44	Small rice fields	1.04.15
Black-naped Oriole	8.43	Mountain Fulvetta	29.18	Siberian Flycatcher	43.58	Blue-tailed Bee-eater	1.04.39
Emerald Dove	9.09	Blue-winged Minla	29.22	Bronzed Drongo	44.27	White-breasted Woodswallow	1.04.57
Blue-crowned Hanging-parrot	9.20	G		G		Lesser Coucal	1.05.14
Raffles' Malkoha	9.44	Fraser's Hill Telekom Loop	29.43	New Road Fraser's Hill	45.09	Baya Weaver	1.05.18
		Cicada	30.24	Black Laughingthrush	45.42	Nutmeg Manakin	1.05.34
Bukit Teresek Trail	10.12	Black-nest Swiftlet	30.47	Bar-winged Flycatcher-shrike	45.52	Common Mynah	1.05.50
		White-browed Shrike-babbler	31.21	Pacific Swallow	46.15	Spotted Dove	1.06.12
Jenut Muda trail		Mugimaki Flycatcher	31.36	Banded Woodpecker	46.36	Asian Koel	1.06.30
Orange-back. Woodpecker	10.35	Fiery Minivet	31.46	Bronzed Drongo	47.16	White-breasted Kingfisher	1.06.53
Crested Fireback	10.51	Rufous-browed Flycatcher	32.02	_		Zebra Dove	1.07.11
Greater Racket-tailed Drongo	11.12	Sultan Tit	32.15	Waterfall Fraser's Hill	47.25	Blue-throated Bee-eater	1.07.39
_				Slaty-backed Forktail	47.34	Chinese Pond-heron	1.07.56
Bumbun Tabing trail	11.32	Hemmant Trail	32.26				
Stork-billed Kingfisher	12.07	Large Niltava	32.44	Kuala Selangor	47.45		
Tickell's Blue-flycatcher	12.20	Mountain Fulvetta	33.09	Long-tailed Macaque	47.52		
Abbott's Babbler	12.56	Lesser Shortwing	33.15	Grey Heron	48.45		
Rufous-crowned Babbler	13.23	White-throated Fantail	33.30	Golden-bellied Gerygone	49.01		
Green Broadbill	13.32	Black-browed Barbet	33.34	Pink-necked Pigeon	49.06		
Greater Racket-tailed Drongo	14.08	Fire-tufted Barbet	34.03	Common Iora	49.38		
Crested Fireback	14.42			Blue-throated Bee-eater	50.02		
		Bishop's Trail	35.04	Ashy Minivet	51.00		
Bumbun Tahan hide	15.43	Mugimaki Flycatcher	35.19	Yellow-vented Bulbul	51.38		
Hill Mynah	15.52	Red-headed Trogon	35.39	Javan Myna	52.00		
Red Junglefowl	16.12	Fire-tufted Barbet	36.15	Brahminy Kite	52.17		
Oriental Pied Hornbill	16.38	Rufous-browed Flycatcher	36.38	Striated Heron	52.36		
Black-and-red Broadbill	17.24	Mountain Fulvetta	37.31	Zebra Dove	52.59		
White-breasted Kingfisher	17.48	Brown Shrike	37.45	Long-tailed Macaque	53.14		
Black-headed Bulbul	18.02			Ashy Tailorbird	53.50		